Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings	
Name of conveying party(ies): Shuster Laboratories, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Hauser Technical Services, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Address: Street Address: 555 Alport Boulevard City: Boulder State: CO Zip: 80301 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 10/19/2000	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domicilled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1341396; B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1354603; 1360960; 2529494; 2212495; 2214090
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gillian E. Munitz	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:Willkie Farr & Gallagher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 23-2405
City: New York State: NY Zip:10019	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
9. Signature. Gillian E. Munitz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, altochments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, altochments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SHUSTER LABORATORIES, INC", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "HAUSER TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HAUSER TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION: 0745343

DATE: 10-20-00

3126770 8100M

001528400

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0092

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SHUSTER LABORATORIES, INC.

(a Massachusetts corporation)

WITH AND INTO

HAUSER TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Hauser Technical Services, Inc.

Delaware

Shuster Laboratories, Inc.

Massachusetts

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between, Hauser Technical Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("HTS"), and Shuster Laboratories, Inc., a New York corporation ("Shuster"), the parties to the merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger, HTS, is "Hauser Technical Services, Inc." (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of HTS shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0093 790554.1

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 5555 Airport Boulevard, Boulder, Colorado, 80301.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital stock of Shuster is ten thousand (10,000) shares of common stock, \$.001 par value per share.

P.06

05/04 2002 20:18 FAX 39 02 78363636 DELFINO WF&G

790554.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HTS and Shuster have caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by their respective authorized officer, this 19th day of Och Scan.

2000..

HAUSER TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.

Вy:

Philip W. K President

ATTEST:

By:

Kenneth C. Cleveland

Secretary

SHUSTER LABORATORIES, INC

By:

Park A. Katz

President

ATTEST:

5...

Kenneth C. Cleveland

Secretary